

NextEra Energy Foundation Educational Matching Gift Programs

NextEra Energy Foundation, Inc.

page 1 of 2

Part 1 to be completed by eligible	e applicant (please type or p	rint)					
LAST NAME				MIDDLE INITIAL	AL PERSONNEL NUMBER (NOT SSN)		
					STATE		
MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	СПҮ			ZIP CODE
DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER WITH AREA CODE				EMAIL ADDRESS			
AMOUNT OF GIFT	DATE PAID						
\$							
IF SECURITIES, # OF SHARES	ECURITIES, # OF SHARES TITLE OF SECURITY					VAL	JE OF SECURITY
						\$	
NAME OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION							
I certify that this gift satisfies the re	nuirements of the NextFra	Energy Equindation Education	nal Matchi	ina Gifts Proaram	described on n	ane 2	of this form and that
I certify that this gift satisfies the requirements of the NextEra Energy Foundation Educational Matching Gifts Program described on page 2 of this form, and that no direct, tangible benefit has been received or will accrue to me or any member of my family as a result of this gift.							
Eligible participant's signature Date							
Dart O							
Part 2 to be completed by educa	ational institution (please type	e or print)					
As an authorized officer of this institution, I certify that a gift in the amount of \$(or securities valued at \$)							
As an authorized officer of this institution, I certify that a gift in the amount of \$(or securities valued at \$) was contributed by on, that this gift satisfies the requirements of the NextEra Energy Matching Gifts Program described on page 2 of this form, that no direct, tangible benefit has been received or will accrue to the applicant,							
or any member of his/her family as a result of this gift, and that the gift is a true charitable contribution under IRS section 170 (c).							
SIGNATURE				DATE			
		1					
DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER WITH AREA CODE EMAIL ADDRESS							
CHECK PAYABLE TO (NAME OF SCHOOL)					FEDERAL TAX ID		
MAILING ADDRESS							
CITY					STATE		ZIP CODE
NAME OF ACCREDITING INSTITUTION							
Please provide a copy of the following information to the NextEra Energy Education Matching Gift Program. 1) IRS Letter of Determination regarding your institution's charitable exemption status.							
2) Your institution's valid (unexpired) Certification of Accreditation.							
3) Your tax payer identification number and certification (form W9).							
Send the 3 items listed above with this application to: NextEra Energy Foundation, Inc. (CR/JB), 700 Universe Boulevard, Juno Beach, FL 33408							



page 2 of 2

Intent and Purpose

The NextEra Energy Foundation Educational Matching Gift Program supports education by matching contributions to eligible educational institutions made by eligible employees and directors. The program has been established to provide academic support to the educational community at the high school level and above, by matching eligible participant contributions dollar for dollar. This program demonstrates the NextEra Energy Foundation's support of our employees' commitment to education.

Who is eligible to participate?

- » Full-time employees of NextEra Energy, Inc. and its subsidiaries
- Directors of NextEra Energy, Inc. »

Who is not eligible to participate?

- Part-time employees »
- Temporary employees »
- Contract employees »
- Retirees »
- Family members »

Which institutions are eligible?

Regionally accredited secondary schools, colleges and universities that are on the NextEra Energy Foundation list of eligible institutions. Decisions regarding eligibility is within the sole discretion of the NextEra Energy Foundation; however, an institution will not be considered for eligibility unless the institution can provide the following:

- » Documentation of their charitable exemption status under the IRS section 501(c)3
- A certificate of accreditation from a nationally or regionally recognized » accrediting agency or commission

School curriculum and the types of degrees conferred may also be requested. The list of eligible institutions is subject to change without notice.

Which institutions are not eligible?

- Pre-schools and elementary schools »
- Theological schools, seminaries, or schools whose curriculum is » primarily religious studies
- Schools located outside the U.S. and its possessions »

How much will the program match?

- » The NextEra Energy Foundation will pay up to \$50,000 to any one secondary school, college or university per year.
- Both monetary contributions and securities in an amount not less than \$50, and not more than \$10,000, will be matched annually for each eligible participant, provided that the institution's annual limit has not been met.

Contributions not eligible for matching?

The NextEra Energy Foundation will not match contributions made for the following:

- » Tuition, books, fees, dues
- Alumni memberships fees or dues »
- Subscriptions »
- Athletic programs, Booster clubs »
- Gifts pledged, but not yet paid »
- Trusts or foundations designated for the personal benefit of an » individual or individuals
- Ticket purchases »
- Third party gifts (pooling) »
- Bequests »
- Gifts entitling giver to any personal benefit »

The items listed above have been provided to help the applicant determine the types of gifts that do not qualify under the program but do not represent all ineligible gifts.

How do I participate?

- » Complete part 1 of this form and send it with your gift to the educational institution (do not send cash).
- The educational institution must complete part 2 of the form and return » it to the NextEra Energy Foundation with the requested information within one year of the date that the gift is provided to the school.
- The Matching Gifts Administrator will review the form for completeness » and eligibility and will advise the applicant if the gift cannot be processed for any reason.
- The NextEra Energy Foundation will process matching gifts on a » guarterly basis. All applicants will be advised when their contribution has been matched. The educational institution will be provided with the list of names of those whose gifts are being matched. The NextEra Energy Foundation reserves the right to request proof of employee gifts.

Questions relating to the interpretation, application, administration of the program or list of eligible institutions should be directed to the Program Administrator at (305) 552-4090 whose decisions regarding the Program will be final. The Program may be changed, suspended or discontinued at any time by the NextEra Energy Foundation. This form is for eligible participants only and should not be given directly to educational institutions for employee fund raising solicitations.